for the balance of the calendar year 1953 > and declaring an emer-

gency to exist.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF TH^ TOWN OF GIG HARBOR:

Section 1. That the sum of Thirty-five ($35.00) Dollars

be appropriated from the current expense fund ; that the sum

of One hundred twenty-five (-^125.00} Dollars be appropriated

from the Street fund; that the sum of Jight hundred {.$800.00}

Dollars be appropriated from the Nater fund, for the purnose

of caying taxes found to be due as the result of an audit by

the Tax Commission of the State of V^sh'n^ton, Excise Division,